The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 12:30 
P.M. 0n January 29, 2026 at the office of Tulsipur Sub-Metro polition city,Office of the Municipal 
Excutive Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by 
a bid security amounting to a minimum of 22000/- (Twenty two Thousand) which shall be valid for 
30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. Monday, April 13, 2026) 

6. . If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account 
No.03101400250030 at Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd.Tulsipur Dang and submit the receipt of